Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 g
iv

TYPE
	 SA05	 3.8	 1.8	 0.5	 30
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT CODE DC SPARK-OVER
Voltage
201: 200V
241: 240V
251: 250V
301: 300V
401: 400V
501: 500V
701: 700V
PACKAGING
A: Ammo
SA 301A
Surge Current
CApacity
05: 500A
*Please see “PACKAGING”
05
TAPING
T52: 52mm taping
T52
	 SA 05	 Clear	 Color Code
product code coating color marking
RATING
Circuit Protectors
surge absorbers
SA
L ± 0.5 ø D ± 0.3 ø d l ± 3
TYPE
VS
DC SPARK-OVER
VOLTAGE
VS
TOLERANCE
INSULATION RESISTANCE
Measurement
Voltage
C
ELECTROSTATIC
CAPACITANCE
SURGE CURRENT
CAPACITY SURGE LIFE
	 	 200 V	 ± 20%
	 	 240 V
	 	 250 V	 	 	 DC100V
	            SA 05 C	 300 V	 	 100 MΩ min.	 	 1pF Max.	 500A	 200 times
	 	 400 V
± 30%
			   (1kHz-6V Max.)	    (8/20µs)	 (1500pF-10kV-0Ω)
	 	 500 V
	 	 700 V
DC250V
All these products have Pb-free terminations
and meet EU-RoHS requirements
L
φ
d
D
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Contact us when you have control request
for environmental hazardous material other
than the substance specified by EU-RoHSDC SPARK-OVER
Voltage TOLERANCE
M: (±20%)
N: (±30%)
N
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
C: SnCu
C
RESISTANCE